

CS No.9139/16  
MS PSA POLYMERS LTD  
Vs.  
MS HARI OM UDYOG

10.01.2018

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajeev Raheja, counsel for defendants.

It is submitted that there are chances of amicable settlement and request that matter be sent to mediation center to explore the possibility of settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before mediation center on 20.01.2018 at 3 pm.

Put up before this court on **26.02.2018**.

(Vandana Chauhan)  
Addl. District Judge-01(West) / THC  
Delhi/10.01.2018