

Civ DJ 13/2014

9139/16

M/S PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. MS HARI OM UDYOG  
AND ORS.

23.04.2019

Pr: AR Sh.Chandan Pandey with counsel Sh.Akhil Suri.

Sh.Tarun Bagga, Ld.proxy counsel for defendant.

Reply filed by defendant to the application of plaintiff  
under Order VI Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

**Arguments on the said application heard.**

Vide the present application, plaintiff has sought  
amendment in the name of plaintiff on the ground of  
change in the name of plaintiff from **M/s. PSA Polymers  
Ltd. to PSA Polymers Pvt.Ltd.** The application is  
supported with a fresh certificate of incorporation.

In the facts, the **application filed is allowed.**  
**Amended plaint is taken on record.**

**Put up on 02.08.2019 for appearance of PW1 and  
his remaining cross examination.**

(Vikas Dhull)  
ADJ-01/West/THC  
Delhi