

**CS NO. 9139/16**

**M/s PSA Polymers Ltd. Vs. M/s Hari Om Udyog**

**Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing**

**15.04.2021**

Present : Sh. Akhil Suri, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Yuttsya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Hence, in compliance of circular of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, **the matter is adjourned.**

**Put up for PE on 09.08.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**

**ADJ-01/West/ 15.04.2021**