

CS No. 9139/16

M/s PSA Polymers Ltd. Vs. M/s Hari Om Udyog

PHYSICAL HEARING

12.11.2021

Present : Sh. Akhil Suri, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith PW1 Sh. Chandan Pandey.

Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW1 had not brought the documents but the defendant may proceed with the cross examination of the witness.

Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he has some personal difficulty.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to the defendant to cross examine the witness.

Put up for remaining cross examination of PW1 on 19.01.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 12.11.2021