

Civ DJ 9139/16

MS PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. MS HARI OM UDYOG

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

19.01.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh Akhil Suri, Id. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

List this matter for cross examination of PW-1 on **16.04.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Sh. Deepak Vuttsya, proxy counsel for the defendant appeared. He is apprised of the next date.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi