

Civ DJ 9139/16
MS PSA POLYMERS LTD
Vs.
MS HARI OM UDYOG

22.03.2023

Present: Sh. Akhil Suri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Raunak Vuttsya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE.

One application u/o 16 Rule 1 and 3 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant for examination of one more witness. Copy of the same is supplied to other side.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the reply of said application. He is directed to supply the advance copy to the other side.

Put up for reply and argument on the same on next date of hearing i.e. **16.05.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.03.2023