

Civ DJ 9139/16  
MS PSA POLYMERS LTD  
Vs.  
MS HARI OM UDYOG

02.08.2023

Present: Sh. Akhil Suri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant  
alongwith DW-2.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- is paid by defendant. Same is  
received on behalf of plaintiff.

DW-2 Sh. Dalip Kumar is cross-examined. His cross-  
examination is complete.

It is informed that there is no other witness in DE.  
Accordingly, DE is closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **14.09.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.08.2023