

Civ DJ 9139/16

M/S PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. M/S HARI OM UDYOG

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Jitu Khare, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Ms Preeti Arora, Id proxy counsel for defendant.

In this matter, one application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of same has been filed by other side.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that Id main counsel is not available today for arguments on said application.

Put up for arguments on said application, as last and final opportunity, to defendant and disposal of said application on **22.07.2024.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2024