

Civ DJ 9139/16

MS PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. MS HARI OM UDYOG

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Brajesh Kumar and Sh. Jitu, Ld counsels for plaintiff.  
Sh. Deepak Vatsya, Ld counsel for defendant connected  
through VC.

In this matter, one application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of the same has been filed by other side. Arguments heard. By way of said application, plaintiff wants to file on record the certificate u/s 65 B qua the documents which have already been exhibited in the testimony of PW. This Court is of the considered view that it is settled law that Section 65 B Certificate can be taken on record at any stage. In view of the same, said application is allowed.

Matter be put up for examination of PW-1 only pertaining to the Section 65 B Certificate.

Put up on 19.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.07.2024