

Civ DJ 9139/16

MS PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. HARI OM UDYOG

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Jitu Khare, Ld counsel for plaintiff connected through VC.

Sh. Deepak Vatsya, Ld counsel for defendant connected through VC.

Case is at the stage of PE in terms of order dated 22.07.2024, however, it is submitted that PW-1 is not available today as one of his family member is hospitalized.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed on 14.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.09.2024