

Civ DJ 9139/16

MS PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. MS HARI OM UDYOG

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Jitu, Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Deepak Vuttsya, Ld counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is examined in terms of order dated 22.07.2024.

Perusal of record shows that said witness has been examined as one application was moved u/s 151 CPC which was allowed and before said application, matter had reached at the stage of final arguments.

It is submitted on behalf of parties that written submissions on behalf of both parties are already on record.

Put up for final arguments on **16.01.2025 at 12:00 PM.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.11.2024