

Civ DJ 9139/16

MS PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. MS HARI OM UDYOG

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Udit Thakral, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments, however, it is informed on behalf of parties that matter has been referred to Mediation in view of Mediation Campaign “Mediation for Nation”.

In view of submissions, matter be taken up on **16.10.2025**
at 12:00 PM.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.08.2025