

Civ DJ 9139/16

MS PSA POLYMERS LTD Vs. MS HARI OM UDYOG

16.10.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Preeti Arora, Id proxy counsel for defendant (VC).

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to Mediation, however, as per report received, Mediation has failed.

Perusal of record also shows that before referral of matter to Mediation Centre, same had reached at the stage of final arguments, so put up for final arguments on **04.12.2025 at 11:30 AM**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.10.2025